

## BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Regd. Off.: Shop No.1, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, CW-155, Sanjay Gandhi Transport Nagar, New Delhi 110042, Ph. No.: 011- 69999159, E-mail: <u>bazelinternational@gmail.com</u>

Website: www.bazelinternationalltd.com, CIN: L65923DL1982PLC290287

01st April, 2021

To,
The Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
(Scrip Code: 539946)

ISIN: INE217E0104

Subject: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that as per the Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading, framed pursuant to the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time) to regulate, monitor and report trading by insiders ("Code"), the Trading window for dealing in securities of the Company shall be closed from Thursday, 01st April, 2021 till 48 hours after the date of declaration of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Financial year ended 31st March, 2021.

During the aforesaid closed trading window period, the Employees, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and Designated Persons and their immediate relatives or any other insider shall not trade in Company's shares/securities.

Please take this on record and kindly treat this as a compliance under the Provisions of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Bazel International Ltd.

Preeti Puri 4/10

(Company Secretary and Compliance Office)

Membership No: A53835

Office Address: Shop No.1, 1st Floor, CW-155,

Sanjay Gandhi Transport Nagar,

New Delhi 110042



## BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Regd. Off.: Shop No.1, 1st Floor, CW-155, Sanjay Gandhi Transport Nagar, New Delhi 110042,

Ph. No.: 011- 69999159, E-mail: bazelinternational@gmail.com

Website: www.bazelinternationalltd.com, CIN: L65923DL1982PLC290287

01st April, 2021

To,

The Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

(Scrip Code: 539946) ISIN: INE217E0104

Subject: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

This is to inform you that as per the Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading, framed pursuant to the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time) to regulate, monitor and report trading by insiders ("Code"), the Trading window for dealing in securities of the Company shall be closed from Thursday, 01st April, 2021 till 48 hours after the date of declaration of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Financial year ended 31st March, 2021.

During the aforesaid closed trading window period, the Employees, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and Designated Persons and their immediate relatives or any other insider shall not trade in Company's shares/securities.

Please take this on record and kindly treat this as a compliance under the Provisions of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Bazel International Ltd.

Preeti Puri 41 127

(Company Secretary and Compliance Office)

Membership No: A53835

Office Address: Shop No.1, 1st Floor, CW-155,

Sanjay Gandhi Transport Nagar,

New Delhi 110042

Regd. Office: D-251, Ground Floor, Defence

Colony, New Delhi- 110024

Ph. : 011-68888824

DURGESH MERCHANTS LIMITED

CIN: L65923DL1984PLC248322

Email II) : <u>durgeshmerchants@gmail.com</u>
Website : <u>www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com</u>

01st April, 2021

To,

The Executive Director,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,

7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Kolkata-700 001, West Bengal

(Scrip Code: 14337)

Subject: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

This is to inform you that as per the Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading, framed pursuant to the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time) to regulate, monitor and report trading by insiders ("Code"), the Trading window for dealing in securities of the Company shall be closed from Thursday,  $1^{\rm st}$  April, 2021 till 48 hours after the date of declaration of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended  $31^{\rm st}$  March, 2021.

During the aforesaid closed trading window period, the Employees, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and Designated Persons and their immediate relatives or any other insider shall not trade in Company's shares/securities.

Please take this on record and kindly treat this as compliance under the Provisions of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Durgesh Merchants Limited

Geetanjali Sharma\*
(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Membership No: A44922

Office Address: D-251, Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024